The following table analyses the exposure of the Company’s financial liabilities to liquidity risk as at 30 June 2009:

 $000 Maturity dates   More

  less than 1 to 3 3 months 1 to 5 than No

   1 month months to 1 year Years 5 Years maturity Total

 Financial assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

 Trade and other receivables 9,782 0 0 0 0 0 9,782

 Short-term investments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Long-term investments 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

   9,789 0 0 0 0 11 9,800

 Financial liabilities

 Trade and other payables 11,135 0 0 0 0 0 11,135

 Other current liabilities 326 0 0 0 0 0 326

 Taxation payable 0 0 1,034 0 0 0 1,034

 Cash flow hedge instruments 0 0 486 0 0 0 486

 Term borrowings 0 0 0 0 106,200 0 106,200

   11,461 0 1,520 0 106,200 0 119,181

 Sensitivity analysis

 The table below illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earn ings) impact for the

reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Company’s financial

instrument exposures at the balance date.

 Based on historic movements and volatilities, market interest rates movements of plus or minus 1% (100bps)

have been used in this analysis.

 $000 Fair value at +100bps -100bps

  balance date profit equity profit equity

 Financial assets

 Cash flow hedge instruments 390 0 169 0 (172)

 Term borrowings (hedged) 10,000 0 (169) 0 172

 Term borrowings (unhedged) 28,800 288 0 (288) 0

  39,190 288 0 (288) 0

 Fair value of financial instruments

 Fair value measurements recognised in the statement of financial position.

 The following table provides an analysis of financial instruments that are measured subsequent to initial

recognition at fair value, grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value is observable:

 Level 1 Fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for

 identical assets or liabilities.

 Level 2 Fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices included within

 Level  1 that are observable for the asset or liability,  either directly (ie as prices) or indirectly